

# Temecula Valley Unified School District

**Recipe: 000662 ANYTIMERS CHEESE PIZZA**

**Recipe HACCP Process: #1 No Cook**

Recipe Source:  
Recipe Group: ENTREES

Alternate Recipe Name: Anytimers Cheese Pizza  
Lunch Kit

Number of Portions: 1  
Size of Portion: EACH

902879 ANYTIMERS CHEESE PIZZA LUNCH KIT,GS#403859...	1 KIT	
--	-------	--

\*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (EACH)

Calories	360 kcal	Cholesterol	30.00 mg	Protein	13.00 g	Calcium	600.00 mg	42.50%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	17.00 g	Sodium	750.00 mg	Vitamin A	60.00 RE	Iron	1.80 mg	22.50%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	9.00 g	Carbohydrates	34.00 g	Vitamin A	300.00 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup>	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	4.00 g	Vitamin C	6.00 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	37.78%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								14.44%	Calories from Protein

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient  
\* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data  
<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values

Miscellaneous	Attributes	Allergens Present	Allergens Absent	Allergens Unidentified
Meat/Alt..... 2 oz		Y - Milk	N - Egg	
Grain..... 2 oz		Y - Wheat	N - Peanut	
Fruit..... cup			N - Tree Nut	
Vegetable..... 0.125 cup			N - Fish	
Milk..... cup			N - Shellfish	
<b>Moisture &amp; Fat Change</b>			N - Soy	
Moisture Change. %				
Fat Change..... %				
Type of Fat.....				

**Production Specification**

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
I	902879	ANYTIMERS CHEESE PIZZA LUNCH KIT,GS#4			

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**



**Effective Date: 03/04/2020**  
**Supersedes: 10/18/2018**

**Code: 10101**

**Product Name: ANYTIMERS® Cheese  
 Whole Grain Pizza Lunch Kit**

**Serving Size: 5.25 oz  
 Pack: 48 / 5.25 oz**

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each tray (one – 5.25 oz serving) of Cheese WG Pizza Lunch Kits provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat / meat alternate, 2.0 oz. eq. grains and 1/8 cup red-orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

**Product Info**



**PREPARATION – for best results**

**Keep frozen until ready to prepare**

Thawing Option 1

Remove the desired number of lunch kit cases from freezer and then remove the individual lunch kits from the cases to racks or trays, separating them slightly. Hold in the refrigerator for 24 to 36 hours prior to serving for complete thawing. Keep refrigerated until served. Product can be held for 20 days in refrigeration.

Thawing Option 2

Remove the desired number of lunch kit cases from freezer and place in refrigerator for 48-72 hours prior to serving for complete thawing. Keep refrigerated until served. Product can be held for 20 days in refrigeration.

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 Kit (149g)

Amount Per Serving			
<b>Calories</b>	360	<b>Calories from Fat</b>	150
		<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b>	17g		<b>26%</b>
Saturated Fat	9g		<b>45%</b>
Trans Fat	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30mg		<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	750mg		<b>31%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	34g		<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber	4g		<b>16%</b>
Sugars	7g		
<b>Protein</b>	13g		
Vitamin A	6%	• Vitamin C	10%
Calcium	60%	• Iron	10%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Shelf life: 9 months frozen (-10° - 10°F)  
 20 days refrigerated (34°F – 38°F after thawing)  
 Ti-Hi: 6 x 9  
 Cases/pallet: 54  
 Dim: 21.00"x12.00"x8.75"  
 Case cube: 1.27 ft³  
 Pallet height: 84.25-inches  
 Gross case wt: 18.26 lbs; Net wt: 15.75 lbs  
 Pallets/truck: 28  
 UPC: 10852777002919

**At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.**

**ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat & Milk**

**CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE**

**INGREDIENTS: Mozzarella Cheese** (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch And Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Sorbic Acid And Natamycin [Preservative]), **Pizza Crusts** ( Wheat Flour, (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Glycerin, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate), Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Cultured Wheat Starch, Fumaric Acid, Guar Gum, Monoglycerides, Salt, Vital Wheat Gluten, Yeast), **Pizza Sauce** (Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt, Food Starch-Modified, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Spices, Onion Powder, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor)

*Alfonso Swillonc*  
 Director of Quality  
 & Food Safety

CONTAINS: 48 – 5.25 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
 (1 TRAY PER SERVING)



# ANYTIMERS®

Lunch, Supper,  
Summer... ANYTIME!



## The All Time Kids Favorite Meal!

### ANYTIMERS® Lunch/Supper Kits

- #10101 - Cheese Pizza
- #10102 - Turkey Pepperoni Pizza • 2M/MA
- #10202 - Turkey & Cheese • 2 oz eq grains
- #10206 - Turkey Ham & Cheese
- #10208 - Breaded Chicken Sticks w/ BBQ Sauce

## Gourmet Wraps, Sandwiches & Melts

GREAT Solutions for Supper, Summer,  
Field Trips, or Early Release Days!



Italian Combo  
Wrap (1/W)  
(#70004)  
• 2M/MA  
• 1 oz eq grains

Turkey Ham & 2  
Cheese Wrap (1/W)  
(#70006)  
• 2M/MA  
• 1 oz eq grains

Breaded Chicken &  
Cheese Wrap w/BBQ  
Sauce (1/W) (#70028)  
• 2M/MA  
• 1.25 oz eq grains

### Thaw & Serve or Heat & Serve

Roast Beef &  
Cheddar Melt (1/W)  
(#70025)  
• 2M/MA  
• 2 oz eq grains

Turkey Ham & Cheese  
Croissant Melt (1/W)  
(#70076)  
• 2M/MA  
• 2 oz eq grains

### Individually Wrapped Sandwiches

- #70013 - Chicken, Turkey Ham & 2 Cheese Wedge
  - #70014 - Italian Combo Sandwich
  - #70015 - Chicken, Turkey Pepperoni & Cheese Sub
  - #70016 - Turkey Ham & 2 Cheese Sandwich
  - #70018 - Turkey Bologna, Turkey Salami & Cheese Sandwich
  - #70019 - Turkey & 2 Cheese Wedge
  - #70022 - Turkey Club Combo Sandwich
  - #70513 - Turkey Breast, Turkey Ham & Cheese Wedge
- 2M/MA • 2 oz eq grains

## Supper

Ovenable  
Pita!



Orange Chicken  
Fried Rice Pail  
(#15008)  
• 2M/MA • 1 oz eq grains  
• ½ cup veg • ¼ cup fruit

Chicken Melt  
Pocket Pita (1/W)  
(#70068)  
• 2M/MA  
• 2 oz eq grains

